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Codice 23.0204.33/O 

 

Kit striscia luminosa a LED - 3 metri – RGB Multicolor  

 LED light strip kit - 3 meters - RGB Multicolor                

LED-Lichtleisten-Kit - 3 Meter - RGB Multicolor 

Kit de bandes lumineuses à LED - 3 mètres - RGB Multicolor 

Kit de tira de luz LED - 3 metros - RGB Multicolor 

Kit de tiragem de luz LED - 3 metros - RGB Multicolor 

Κιτ λωρίδων φωτός LED - 3 μέτρα - RGB Πολύχρωμο 

 

           
 

INFORMAZIONE AGLI UTENTI / INFORMATION FOR THE USERS / INFORMATIONS POUR LES UTILIZATEURS /  

INFORMATIONEN FUR DIE BENUTZER / INFORMACION DEL USUARIO / A INFORMACAO DOS UTILIZADORES / 

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΡΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΤΕΣ 

I – Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull’apparecchiatura indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile deve essere 

raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. L’utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire l’apparecchiatura integra dei componenti essenziali 

giunta a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici, oppure riconsegnarla al rivenditore al 

momento dell’acquisto di nuova apparecchiatura di tipo equivalente. Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell’utente 

comporta l’applicazione delle sanzioni amministrative di cui al Decreto Legislativo N. 49 del 14 Marzo 2014. 

GB – At the end of its life, the device has to be separated from the other waste. Consign the device and all its components together 

to a center of electronical and electrotechnical waste recycling center, designated by your local authorities. 

F – Qu’en fin de vie, l’appareil doit etre séparé des autres déchets. Consigner l’appareil et tous ses composants dans un centre 

appropriè de recydage des déchets électroniques et électrotechniques, désigné par vos autorités locales. 

D – Das Gerat am Ende seiner Lebensdauer von den anderen Abfallen getrennt werden muss. Der Benutzer sollte das Great und 

alle seine Komponenten zusammen mit einem geeigneten Zentrum des elektronischen und elektrotechnischen 

Abfallrecyclingzentrum, das von ihren ortlichen Behorden benannt ist, verteilen. 

E – Al final de su vida util, el dispositivo debe separarse de los otros residuos. El usuario debe remitir el dispositivo y todos sus 

componentes a un centro adecuado de centro de reciclaje electrotécnico, designado por las autoridades locales. 

P – No final de sua vida, o dispositivo deve ser separado dos outros residuos. O usuario deve consignar o dispositivo e todos os seus 

componentes em um centro apropriado dereciclagem de residuos eletronicos e elotrotécticos, designado pelas autoridades locais. 

GR – Στο τέλος της ζωής της, η συσκευή πρέπει να διαχωριστεί από τα άλλα απόβλητα. Παραδώστε τη συσκευή και όλα τα 
εξαρτήματά της μαζί σε ένα κέντρο κέντρου ανακύκλωσης ηλεκτρονικών και ηλεκτροτεχνικών απορριμμάτων, που ορίζεται από 
τις τοπικές αρχές. 



 
 
GB - The product contains batteries covered by the European Directive 2013/56 /EU, and that can not be disposed of with normal 
household waste. Please inform yourself about the local rules on separate collection of batteries because correct disposal helps to 
prevent negative consequences for the environment and for health. 

 
D - Das Produkt enthält Batterien, die der europäischen Richtlinie 2013/56 /EU abgedeckt, und das nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden kann. Bitte informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen Bestimmungen zur getrennten Sammlung von Batterien, da korrekte 
Entsorgung hilft negative Folgen für die Umwelt zu verhindern hilft und für die Gesundheit.  

 
F - Le produit contient des piles relevant de la directive européenne 2013/56 / UE, et qui ne peuvent être jetés avec les ordures 

ménagères. S'il vous plaît vous renseigner sur les réglementations locales concernant la collecte séparée des piles car l'élimination 

correcte permet de prévenir les conséquences négatives pour l'environnement et pour la santé.  

E - El producto contiene baterías cubiertas por la Directiva Europea 2013/56 / UE, y que no se puede eliminar con la basura doméstica 
normal. Infórmese sobre las normas locales sobre la recolección de baterías por separado, ya que la eliminación correcta ayuda a 
evitar consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud. 

 
P - O produto contém baterias abrangidas pela Diretiva Européia 2013/56 / UE e que não podem ser descartadas com lixo doméstico 
normal. Por favor, informe-se sobre as regras locais sobre coleta separada de baterias porque a eliminação correta ajuda a prevenir 
conseqüências negativas para o meio ambiente e para a saúde. 

 
GR - Το προϊόν περιέχει μπαταρίες που καλύπτονται από την Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2013/56 /ΕΕ και δεν μπορούν να απορριφθούν με 

τα κανονικά οικιακά απορρίμματα. Ενημερωθείτε σχετικά με τους τοπικούς κανόνες σχετικά με τη χωριστή συλλογή των 

μπαταριών, διότι η σωστή απόρριψη συμβάλλει στην αποφυγή αρνητικών συνεπειών για το περιβάλλον και την υγεία. 

 

 

ATTENZIONE / ATTENTION:  

 

   
 

    
 

     
 

 



 
ITA - IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA 

 

- Il produttore declina ogni responsabilità per usi differenti da quelli indicati nelle istruzioni d’uso o in caso di modifiche non 

autorizzate dell’apparecchio. 

- Leggete attentamente le istruzioni d’uso e le precauzioni e conservatele nelle vicinanze dell’apparecchio. La mancata 

osservanza delle precauzioni potrebbe causare incidenti e seri danni alla salute. 

 

1. Leggere queste istruzioni. 

2. Conservare queste istruzioni. 

3. Prestare la massima attenzione a tutte le avvertenze. 

4. Collegare l’apparecchio ad una fonte di alimentazione del tipo indicato nelle istruzioni o sull’apparecchio stesso. 

5. Non inserire o disinserire la spina con le mani bagnate. 

6. In caso di violenti temporali può essere prudente scollegare l’alimentazione dalla presa di corrente. 

7. Qualsiasi riparazione o modifica deve essere eseguita da un tecnico qualificato / centro di assistenza autorizzato. 

8. Usare l’apparecchio solamente per lo scopo previsto e descritto nel presente manuale. Non usare accessori diversi da quelli 

approvati dal produttore. 

9. Tenete l’apparecchio lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 

10. Svolgete completamente la striscia led prima di collegare la spina nella presa di corrente, altrimenti la striscia potrebbe non 

funzionare. Non collegate mai l’alimentazione con la striscia avvolta nella bobina per evitare surriscaldamenti e corto-

circuiti. 

11. Non immergete mai la striscia sott’acqua. 

12. Assicuratevi che la striscia venga installata in luoghi che presentino una buona ventilazione. 

13. In fase di installazione e fissaggio della striscia, non utilizzate mai materiali in metallo come fil di ferro, per evitare rotture 

della striscia e conseguenti corto-circuiti. 

14. Non coprite la striscia per evitare surriscaldamenti. 

15. In caso di guasti o rotture accidentali, scollegate immediatamente la spina dalla persa di corrente e contattate  un tecnico 

qualificato o centro di assistenza autorizzato. 

16. Non fissate mai i led della striscia con gli occhi, in quanto un’esposizione diretta e prolungata potrebbe causare danni alla 

vista.  

 

 

 

GB - IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 

 

- The manufacturer declines all responsibility for uses other than those indicated in the instructions for use or in the 

event of unauthorized modifications to the appliance. 

- Read the instructions for use and precautions carefully and keep them near the appliance. Failure to observe the 

precautions could cause accidents and serious damage to health. 

 

1. Read these instructions. 

2. Save these instructions. 

3. Pay close attention to all warnings. 

4. Connect the appliance to a power source of the type indicated in the instructions or on the appliance itself. 

5. Do not insert or unplug the plug with wet hands. 

6. In case of violent storms it may be prudent to disconnect the power from the socket. 

7. Any repairs or modifications must be carried out by a qualified technician / authorized service centre. 

8. Use the appliance only for the intended purpose described in this manual. Do not use accessories other than those 

approved by the manufacturer. 

9. Keep the appliance out of the reach of children. 

10. Unwind the LED strip completely before plugging it into the socket, otherwise the strip may not work. Never 

connect the power supply with the strip wound in the coil to avoid overheating and short circuits. 

11. Never immerse the strip under water. 

12. Make sure the strip is installed in places with good ventilation. 

13. When installing and fixing the strip, never use metal materials such as wire, to avoid breakage of the strip and 

consequent short circuits. 

14. Do not cover the strip to avoid overheating. 

15. In the event of accidental faults or breakages, immediately disconnect the plug from the power outlet and contact a 

qualified technician or authorized assistance centre. 

16. Never stare at the LEDs of the strip with your eyes, as direct and prolonged exposure could cause damage to your 

eyesight. 

 

 

 

 



 

D – WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 

 

- Der Hersteller lehnt jede Verantwortung für andere als die in der Gebrauchsanweisung angegebenen Verwendungszwecke oder für 

den Fall unerlaubter Änderungen am Gerät ab. 

- Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie in der Nähe des Geräts auf. 

Bei Nichtbeachtung der Vorsichtsmaßnahmen kann es zu Unfällen und schweren Gesundheitsschäden kommen. 

 

1. Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen. 

2. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf. 

3. Beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise genau. 

4. Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Stromquelle des Typs an, der in der Anleitung oder auf dem Gerät selbst angegeben ist. 

5. Stecken Sie den Stecker nicht mit nassen Händen ein oder ziehen Sie ihn heraus. 

6. Bei heftigen Stürmen kann es ratsam sein, den Strom aus der Steckdose zu ziehen. 

7. Alle Reparaturen oder Änderungen müssen von einem qualifizierten Techniker/autorisierten Servicecenter durchgeführt werden. 

8. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nur für den in dieser Anleitung beschriebenen Zweck. Verwenden Sie kein anderes als das vom Hersteller 

zugelassene Zubehör. 

9. Bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 

10. Wickeln Sie den LED-Streifen vollständig ab, bevor Sie ihn in die Steckdose stecken, da der Streifen sonst möglicherweise nicht 

funktioniert. Schließen Sie das Netzteil niemals an das in der Spule gewickelte Band an, um Überhitzung und Kurzschlüsse zu 

vermeiden. 

11. Tauchen Sie den Streifen niemals unter Wasser. 

12. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Streifen an Orten mit guter Belüftung installiert wird. 

13. Verwenden Sie bei der Installation und Befestigung des Streifens niemals Metallmaterialien wie Draht, um einen Bruch des 

Streifens und daraus resultierende Kurzschlüsse zu vermeiden. 

14. Decken Sie den Streifen nicht ab, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden. 

15. Bei versehentlichen Störungen oder Brüchen ziehen Sie sofort den Stecker aus der Steckdose und wenden Sie sich an einen 

qualifizierten Techniker oder ein autorisiertes Kundendienstzentrum. 

16. Starren Sie niemals mit den Augen auf die LEDs des Streifens, da eine direkte und längere Belichtung zu Sehschäden führen 

könnte. 

 

 

 

 

 

F - CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES 

 

- Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas d'utilisations autres que celles indiquées dans la notice d'utilisation ou en cas de 

modifications non autorisées de l'appareil. 

- Lire attentivement la notice d'utilisation et les précautions et les conserver à proximité de l'appareil. Le non-respect de ces 

précautions pourrait provoquer des accidents et des dommages graves à la santé. 

 

1. Lisez ces instructions. 

2. Enregistrez ces instructions. 

3. Portez une attention particulière à tous les avertissements. 

4. Connectez l'appareil à une source d'alimentation du type indiqué dans les instructions ou sur l'appareil lui-même. 

5. N'insérez pas et ne débranchez pas la fiche avec les mains mouillées. 

6. En cas d'orages violents, il peut être prudent de débrancher l'alimentation de la prise. 

7. Toute réparation ou modification doit être effectuée par un technicien qualifié/centre de service agréé. 

8. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement aux fins prévues décrites dans ce manuel. N'utilisez pas d'accessoires autres que ceux approuvés par 

le fabricant. 

9. Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants. 

10. Déroulez complètement la bande LED avant de la brancher dans la prise, sinon la bande risque de ne pas fonctionner. Ne 

connectez jamais l'alimentation avec la bande enroulée dans la bobine pour éviter les surchauffes et les courts-circuits. 

11. Ne plongez jamais la bandelette sous l’eau. 

12. Assurez-vous que la bande est installée dans des endroits bien ventilés. 

13. Lors de l'installation et de la fixation de la bande, n'utilisez jamais de matériaux métalliques tels que des fils métalliques, pour 

éviter la rupture de la bande et les courts-circuits qui en résulteraient. 

14. Ne couvrez pas la bande pour éviter une surchauffe. 

15. En cas de pannes accidentelles ou de casse, débranchez immédiatement la fiche de la prise de courant et contactez un technicien 

qualifié ou un centre d'assistance agréé. 

16. Ne regardez jamais les LED de la bande avec vos yeux, car une exposition directe et prolongée pourrait endommager votre vue. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ESP - INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES 

 

- El fabricante declina toda responsabilidad en caso de usos distintos de los indicados en las instrucciones de uso o en caso de 

modificaciones no autorizadas del aparato. 

- Leer atentamente las instrucciones de uso y precauciones y conservarlas cerca del aparato. El incumplimiento de las precauciones 

podría provocar accidentes y daños graves a la salud. 

 

1. Lea estas instrucciones. 

2. Guarde estas instrucciones. 

3. Preste mucha atención a todas las advertencias. 

4. Conecte el aparato a una fuente de alimentación del tipo indicado en las instrucciones o en el propio aparato. 

5. No inserte ni desenchufe el enchufe con las manos mojadas. 

6. En caso de tormentas violentas, puede ser prudente desconectar la alimentación del enchufe. 

7. Cualquier reparación o modificación debe ser realizada por un técnico cualificado/centro de servicio autorizado. 

8. Utilice el aparato únicamente para el propósito previsto descrito en este manual. No utilice accesorios distintos a los aprobados por 

el fabricante. 

9. Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños. 

10. Desenrolle completamente la tira de LED antes de enchufarla al enchufe; de lo contrario, es posible que la tira no funcione. 

Nunca conecte la fuente de alimentación con la tira enrollada en la bobina para evitar sobrecalentamiento y cortocircuitos. 

11. Nunca sumerjas la tira bajo el agua. 

12. Asegúrese de que la tira esté instalada en lugares con buena ventilación. 

13. Al instalar y fijar la tira, nunca utilice materiales metálicos como alambre, para evitar roturas de la tira y consecuentes 

cortocircuitos. 

14. No cubra la tira para evitar el sobrecalentamiento. 

15. En caso de avería o rotura accidental, desconecte inmediatamente el enchufe de la toma de corriente y contacte con un técnico 

cualificado o centro de asistencia autorizado. 

16. Nunca mires fijamente los LED de la tira con los ojos, ya que la exposición directa y prolongada podría causar daños en tu vista. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P - INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES 

 

- O fabricante declina qualquer responsabilidade por utilizações diferentes das indicadas nas instruções de utilização ou em caso de 

modificações não autorizadas no aparelho. 

- Leia atentamente as instruções de utilização e precauções e mantenha-as perto do aparelho. A não observância das precauções pode 

causar acidentes e graves danos à saúde. 

 

1. Leia estas instruções. 

2. Salve estas instruções. 

3. Preste muita atenção a todos os avisos. 

4. Ligue o aparelho a uma fonte de alimentação do tipo indicado nas instruções ou no próprio aparelho. 

5. Não insira ou desconecte o plugue com as mãos molhadas. 

6. Em caso de tempestades violentas pode ser prudente desligar a alimentação da tomada. 

7. Quaisquer reparações ou modificações devem ser realizadas por um técnico qualificado/centro de serviço autorizado. 

8. Utilize o aparelho apenas para os fins previstos neste manual. Não utilize acessórios diferentes dos aprovados pelo fabricante. 

9. Mantenha o aparelho fora do alcance das crianças. 

10. Desenrole completamente a faixa de LED antes de conectá-la à tomada, caso contrário a faixa pode não funcionar. Nunca conecte 

a fonte de alimentação com a tira enrolada na bobina para evitar superaquecimento e curto-circuitos. 

11. Nunca mergulhe a tira em água. 

12. Certifique-se de que a faixa seja instalada em locais com boa ventilação. 

13. Ao instalar e fixar a tira, nunca utilize materiais metálicos como arame, para evitar quebra da tira e consequentes curtos-circuitos. 

14. Não cubra a tira para evitar superaquecimento. 

15. Em caso de avarias ou quebras acidentais, desligue imediatamente a ficha da tomada e contacte um técnico qualificado ou um 

centro de assistência autorizado. 

16. Nunca olhe fixamente para os LEDs da faixa com os olhos, pois a exposição direta e prolongada pode causar danos à sua visão. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GR - ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ 

 

- Ο κατασκευαστής αποποιείται κάθε ευθύνη για χρήσεις διαφορετικές από αυτές που αναφέρονται στις οδηγίες χρήσης ή σε 

περίπτωση μη εξουσιοδοτημένων τροποποιήσεων στη συσκευή. 

- Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης και τις προφυλάξεις και κρατήστε τις κοντά στη συσκευή. Η μη τήρηση των 

προφυλάξεων μπορεί να προκαλέσει ατυχήματα και σοβαρές βλάβες στην υγεία. 

 

1. Διαβάστε αυτές τις οδηγίες. 

2. Αποθηκεύστε αυτές τις οδηγίες. 

3. Δώστε ιδιαίτερη προσοχή σε όλες τις προειδοποιήσεις. 

4. Συνδέστε τη συσκευή σε μια πηγή ρεύματος του τύπου που υποδεικνύεται στις οδηγίες ή στην ίδια τη συσκευή. 

5. Μην εισάγετε ή αποσυνδέετε το φις με βρεγμένα χέρια. 

6. Σε περίπτωση βίαιων καταιγίδων μπορεί να είναι συνετό να αποσυνδέσετε το ρεύμα από την πρίζα. 

7. Οποιεσδήποτε επισκευές ή τροποποιήσεις πρέπει να εκτελούνται από εξειδικευμένο τεχνικό / εξουσιοδοτημένο κέντρο σέρβις. 

8. Χρησιμοποιήστε τη συσκευή μόνο για τον προβλεπόμενο σκοπό που περιγράφεται σε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε 

αξεσουάρ άλλα από αυτά που έχουν εγκριθεί από τον κατασκευαστή. 

9. Κρατήστε τη συσκευή μακριά από παιδιά. 

10. Ξετυλίξτε τελείως τη λωρίδα LED πριν τη συνδέσετε στην πρίζα, διαφορετικά η ταινία ενδέχεται να μην λειτουργεί. Ποτέ μην 

συνδέετε το τροφοδοτικό με την ταινία τυλιγμένη στο πηνίο για να αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση και τα βραχυκυκλώματα. 

11. Ποτέ μην βυθίζετε την ταινία κάτω από νερό. 

12. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ταινία έχει τοποθετηθεί σε μέρη με καλό αερισμό. 

13. Κατά την εγκατάσταση και τη στερέωση της ταινίας, μην χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ μεταλλικά υλικά όπως σύρμα, για να αποφύγετε 

το σπάσιμο της ταινίας και τα επακόλουθα βραχυκυκλώματα. 

14. Μην καλύπτετε την ταινία για να αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση. 

15. Σε περίπτωση τυχαίας βλάβης ή θραύσης, αποσυνδέστε αμέσως το φις από την πρίζα και επικοινωνήστε με εξειδικευμένο 

τεχνικό ή εξουσιοδοτημένο κέντρο βοήθειας. 

16. Μην κοιτάτε ποτέ τα LED της ταινίας με τα μάτια σας, καθώς η άμεση και παρατεταμένη έκθεση θα μπορούσε να προκαλέσει 

βλάβη στην όρασή σας. 

 

 

 

1. Funzionamento / Operation 

 

Ideale per eleganti decorazioni interne / esterne, vetrine, segnaletica, segna-passo, ecc. Dotata di nastro adesivo sul lato opposto per 

una comoda applicazione. Bassissimo consumo / lunga durata. Adattatore, RGB controller e telecomando a infrarossi in dotazione 

per utilizzo plug & play. 

Ideal for elegant interior/exterior decorations, shop windows, signage, step markers, etc. Equipped with adhesive tape on the reverse 

side for convenient application. Very low consumption / long life. Adapter, RGB controller and infrared remote control supplied for 

plug & play use. 

 

a) Svolgete completamente la striscia dalla bobina,  altrimenti la striscia potrebbe non funzionare. Non collegate mai 

l’alimentazione con la striscia avvolta nella bobina per evitare surriscaldamenti e corto-circuiti. Unwind the strip 

completely from the spool, otherwise the strip may not work. Never connect the power supply with the strip wound in the 

coil to avoid overheating and short circuits. 

b) Inserite il connettore del controller in modo che la freccia stampata sul connettore combaci con il foro indicante il segno + 

sulla striscia led. Insert the controller connector so that the arrow printed on the connector matches the hole indicating the 

+ sign on the LED strip.  

 

 
 

c) Collegate lo spinotto dell’alimentatore alla presa del controller e successivamente inserite la spina dell’adattatore in 

dotazione in una presa di corrente 230V. Connect the plug of the power supply to the controller socket and then insert the 

plug of the supplied adapter into a 230V socket. 

                   
 



d) Estraete la linguetta salva batteria del telecomando e premete i tasti di accensione (ON) oppure spegnimento (OFF), per 

accendere e spegnere la striscia  led. Remove the battery saver tab from the remote control and press the ON or OFF 

buttons to turn the LED strip on and off. 

e) Quando non utilizzate la striscia led per un lungo periodo di tempo, disinserite la spina dell’alimentatore  dalla presa di 

corrente. When you are not using the LED strip for a long period of time, unplug the power supply from the socket. 

 

Attenzione / Attention: 

1) Non inserire o disinserire la spina dell’adattatore in dotazione con le mani bagnate. Do not plug in or unplug the supplied 

adapter with wet hands. 

2) In caso di violenti temporali può essere prudente scollegare l’alimentazione dalla presa di corrente. In the event of violent 

storms it may be prudent to disconnect the power from the socket. 

3) In caso di guasti o rotture accidentali, scollegate immediatamente la spina dalla presa di corrente e contattate  un tecnico 

qualificato o centro di assistenza autorizzato. In the event of accidental faults or breakages, immediately disconnect the 

plug from the socket and contact a qualified technician or authorized service centre. 

 

 

 

2. Telecomando a infrarossi / Infrared remote control 

 

Estraete la linguetta salva batteria del telecomando, per attivare la pila a bottone al litio CR2025 da 3V . Pull out the battery saver tab 

on the remote control to activate the 3V CR2025 lithium button cell. 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- ON/OFF: accensione / spegnimento. 

- REGOLAZIONE INTENSITA’ / INTENSITY ADJUSTMENT: regola l’intensità della luce o la velocità del cambio colore. 

Adjust the intensity of the light or the speed of the color change. 

- TASTI RGBW / RGBW KEYS: permette di scegliere la luce nel colore primario ROSSO – VERDE – BLU – BIANCO. 

Allows you to choose the light in the primary color RED – GREEN – BLUE – WHITE. 

- TASTI GRADAZIONE / GRADATION KEYS: permettono di scegliere varie tonalità di colore ROSSO, VERDE o BLU. 

They allow you to choose various shades of RED, GREEN or BLUE. 

- MODALITA’ FLASH / FLASH MODE: permette di entrare in modalità luce FLASH cambio colore. Allows you to enter 

color changing FLASH light mode. 

- MODALITA’ STROBOSCOPICA / STROBE MODE: permette di entrare in modalità luce STROBO cambio colore. 

Allows you to enter color changing STROBE light mode. 

- MODALITA’ SALTO COLORE / COLOR JUMP MODE: permette di entrare in modalità luce SALTO COLORE cambio 

colore. Allows you to enter the color-changing COLOR JUMP light mode. 

- MODALITA’ DIFFUSIONE / DIFFUSION MODE: permette di entrare in modalità luce DIFFUSIONE cambio colore. 

Allows you to enter color-changing DIFFUSION light mode. 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 



 

3. ITA - Specifiche tecniche 

 

Alimentazione   striscia……………...… 12Vcc 

Adattatore in dotazione………………...12Vcc / 230Vca – 1A 

Alimentazione   telecomando i-red…...…pila a bottone al litio CR2025 da 3V 

Lunghezza striscia………………………3 metri 

Tipo led…………………………………SMD 5050 

Numero led ……….……………………90led (30led/m.) 

Potenza…………..………………………4W/m. (tot. 12W) 

Colore……………………………………RGB Multicolor 

Flusso luminoso   ROSSO….……………15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

Flusso luminoso   VERDE….……………79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

Flusso luminoso   BLU……..……………20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 

Angolo di illuminazione…………………120° 

Durata……………………………………20.000 ore 

Grado di protezione………………………IP65 

Peso kit……………………………………500 gr. 

 

 

 

 

 

3. GB - Technical Specifications 
 

Feed Strip ............................................... 12Vdc 

Adapter supplied .................................... 12Vcc / 230Vca - 1A 

I-red remote control power supply ……. lithium button CR2025 3V 

Strip length ............................................. 3 meters 

LED type ................................................ SMD 5050 

LED number ...........................................90led (30led / m.) 

Power ...................................................... 4W / m. (total 12W) 

Color ........................................................RGB Multicolor 

RED LIGHT ............................................ 15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

GREEN LIGHT ....................................... 79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

Light flux BLUE ………………..............20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 

Illumination angle ....................................120 ° 

Duration ................................................... 20,000 hours 

Degree of protection .................................IP65 

Weight kit .................................................500 gr. 

 

 

 

 

 
3. D - Technische Spezifikationen 
 
Feed Strip ................................................ 12 V DC 
Adapter mitgeliefert ................................. 12Vcc / 230Vca - 1A 
I-rotes Fernbedienungs-Netzteil ………… Lithium Knopf CR2025 3V 
Streifenlänge ............................................ 3 Meter 
LED-Typ .................................................. SMD 5050 
LED-Nummer .......................................... 90led (30led / m.) 
Mach ........................................................ 4W / m. (insgesamt 12 W) 
Farbe ........................................................ RGB Multicolor 

ROTES LICHT ......................................... 15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

GRÜNES LICHT ...................................... 79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

Lichtstrom BLAU ……………………......... 20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 
Beleuchtungswinkel .................................120 ° 
Dauer ....................................................... 20.000 Stunden 
Schutzart ..................................................IP65 
Gewichtskit ...............................................500 gr. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
3. F - Spécifications techniques 
 
Bande d'alimentation ............................... 12VDC 
Adaptateur fourni ..................................... 12Vcc / 230Vca - 1A 
Alimentation de télécommande I-rouge ... bouton de lithium CR2025 3V 
Longueur de bande ................................. 3 mètres 
Type de LED ............................................ SMD 5050 
Numéro de LED .......... ............................ 90led (30led / m.) 
Puissance ............ .. ................................. 4W / m. (12 W au total) 
Couleur ................................................ ...  RVB Multicolore 

Flux lumineux ROUGE …………………… 15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

Flux lumineux VERTE .............................. 79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

Flux lumineux BLEU ................................  20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 
Angle d'éclairage ......................................120 ° 
Durée ....................................................... 20 000 heures 
Degré de protection ................................. IP65 
Kit de poids ...............................................500 gr. 

 

 

 

 
3. E - Especificaciones técnicas 
 
Feed Strip ................................................... 12Vdc 
Adaptador suministrado .............................. 12Vcc / 230Vca - 1A 
Alimentación de control remoto I-red ........... botón de litio CR2025 3V 
Longitud de la tira ................................. ....  3 metros 
Tipo de LED ................................................ SMD 5050 
Número de LED .......... ................................ 90led (30led / m.) 
Poder ........................................................... 4W / m. (total 12W) 
Color ............................................................ RGB Multicolor 

Flujo luminoso ROJA ................................... 15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

Flujo luminoso VERDE ................................ 79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

Flujo luminoso AZUL ...... .. ........................  20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 
Ángulo de iluminación .................................120 ° 
Duración ................................................ ... .20,000 horas 
Grado de protección ................................. ..IP65 
Kit de peso ................................................ . 500 gr. 

 

 

 

 

 
3. P - Especificações técnicas 
 
Faixa de alimentação ............... ... ............  12Vdc 
Adaptador fornecido .................................  12Vcc / 230Vca - 1A 
I-red controle remoto fonte de alimentação...botão de lítio CR2025 3V 
Comprimento da tira ................................. .. 3 metros 
Tipo de LED ................................................ SMD 5050 
Número do LED .......... ............................... 90led (30led / m.) 
Poder ............ .. ................................. ......... 4W / m. (total 12W) 
Cor ................................................ ............. RGB Multicolor 

LUZ VERMELHA ........................................ 15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

LUZ VERDE ............................................... 79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

Fluxo de luz AZUL ...... .. ............................ 20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 
Ângulo de iluminação ........................... ......120 ° 
Duração ................................................ ...... 20.000 horas 
Grau de proteção ................................. .......IP65 
Kit de peso ................................................. .500 gr. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

3. GR - Τεχνικές προδιαγραφές 

 

Τροφοδοτικό strip…………………….… 12Vdc 

Παρεχόμενος προσαρμογέας………….....12Vdc / 230Vac – 1A 

Τηλεχειριστήριο i-red τροφοδοτικό.......... 3V CR2025 κουμπιά λιθίου 

Μήκος λωρίδας………………………..…3 μέτρα 

Τύπος LED…………………………….…SMD 5050 

Αριθμός LED ……………………………90 led (30led/m.) 

Ισχύς…………..…………………………4W/m. (συνολικά 12 W) 

Χρώμα……………………………………RGB Πολύχρωμο 

ΚΟΚΚΙΝΗ φωτεινή ροή……………..…. 15 Lm/m. (tot. 45 Lm) 

ΠΡΑΣΙΝΗ φωτεινή ροή………………… 79 Lm/m. (tot. 237 Lm) 

ΜΠΛΕ φωτεινή ροή…………………..… 20 Lm/m. (tot. 60 Lm) 

Γωνία φωτισμού……………………..……120° 

Διάρκεια………………………………..…20.000 ώρες 

Βαθμός προστασίας……….………………IP65 

Βάρος κιτ……………………….…………500 γρ. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A causa della continua evoluzione dei prodotti, le caratteristiche ed il disegno di questo modello possono variare senza preavviso.  
Due to the continuous evolution of products, features and design of this model may change without notice. 
En raison de l'évolution continue des produits, les caractéristiques et la conception de ce modèle peut varier sans préavis 

Durch die kontinuierliche Entwicklung von Produkten, Funktionen und das Design dieses Modells ohne Vorankündigung ändern 

Debido a la evolución continua de productos, características y diseño de este modelo pueden variar sin previo aviso 

Devido à evolução contínua dos produtos, características e design deste modelo podem variar sem aviso prévio. 

Λόγω της συνεχούς εξέλιξης των προϊόντων, τα χαρακτηριστικά και ο σχεδιασμός αυτού του μοντέλου ενδέχεται να διαφέρουν χωρίς 

προειδοποίηση. 

 

 

KON.EL.CO S.p.A.  – P.zza Don Enrico Mapelli n. 75 – 20099 Sesto S. Giovanni – MI – Italy (www.gbconline.it). 

 

Made in China 

http://www.gbconline.it/

